THE CHARTIS GROUP Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

Texas
Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Provider Name/Number Provider Annual Revwenue Potentialjob Potential 5GDP Annual Revwenue Potentialjob Potential S]DP
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
AdventHealth Rollins Brook (451323) CAH 13.5% $75,279 2 $224,343 $144,365 3 $430,230
Anson General Hospital (450078) RPPS -24.5% $46,878 1 $151,448 $0 0 $0
Ascension Seton Edgar B Davis (451371) CAH -6.5% $69,540 1 $184,564 $244,459 5 $648,810
Ascension Seton Highland Lakes (451365) CAH -1.2% $58,681 1 $147,404 $289,141 6 $726,311
Ballinger Memorial Hospital (451310) CAH 22.2% $30,728 1 $150,043 $65,140 2 $318,081
Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Brenham (450187) RPPS -1.2% $243,251 4 $497,689 $66,690 1 $136,448
BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE MEDICAL CENTER - LLANO (450219) RPPS -30.5% $27,305 1 $77,248 $12,353 0 $34,947
Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Marble Falls (670108) RPPS -3.7% $623,340 9 $1,191,583 $133,911 2 $255,986
Baylor Scott & White Medical Center - Taylor (451374) CAH -25.1% $71,669 1 $132,350 $164,479 2 $303,743
Bayside Community Hospital (451320) CAH -44.5% $39,972 1 $162,568 $23,560 1 $95,818
Bellville Medical Center (450253) RPPS -5.4% $39,120 1 $110,675 $0 0 $0
Big Bend Regional Medical Center (451378) CAH -2.9% $56,744 1 $131,970 $161,864 3 $376,447
Brownfield Regional Medical Center (450399) RPPS -6.8% $56,146 2 $214,633 $51,492 2 $196,840
CHI St Joseph Health Burleson Hospital (451305) CAH 7.6% $31,824 1 $71,822 $82,336 1 $185,818
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
CHI St Joseph Health Grimes Hospital (451322) CAH 14.6% $31,016 1 $75,859 $74,604 1 $182,469
CHI St Joseph Health Madison Hospital (451316) CAH 0.2% $22,169 0 $53,885 $120,095 2 $291,909
CHI St Lukes Health-Memorial Livingston (450395) RPPS 1.2% $317,895 6 $750,837 $64,455 1 $152,236
CHI St Lukes Health-Memorial San Augustine (451360) CAH -20.9% $59,231 1 $146,690 $78,068 1 $193,343
Childress Regional Medical Center (450369) RPPS 16.9% $90,072 2 $222,202 $65,691 1 $162,055
CHRISTUS Good Shepherd Medical Center - Marshall (450032) RPPS 6.3% $2,871,887 59 $7,757,845 $1,245,105 26 $3,363,409
CHRISTUS Mother Frances Hospital - Jacksonville (451319) CAH 24.8% $83,170 2 $213,550 $724,336 14 $1,859,822
CHRISTUS Mother Frances Hospital - Sulphur Springs (450236)  RPPS 5.7% $564,825 13 $1,710,338 $162,172 4 $491,071
CHRISTUS Mother Frances Hospital - Winnsboro (451381) CAH 9.0% $47,268 1 $129,935 $244,547 5 $672,236
CHRISTUS Southeast Texas Jasper Memorial (450573) RPPS 0.0% $165,685 3 $401,448 $125,575 2 $304,264
CHRISTUS Spohn Hospital Alice (450828) RPPS 11.9% $365,160 7 $907,760 $248,153 5 $616,889
CHRISTUS Spohn Hospital Beeville (450082) RPPS 6.8% $184,760 4 $460,375 $100,389 2 $250,144
CHRISTUS Spohn Hospital Kleberg (450163) RPPS 12.4% $301,174 5 $710,017 $141,497 3 $333,578
Clay County Memorial Hospital (451362) CAH 17.0% $54,395 2 $242,047 $0 0 $0
1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2021. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring 2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
Team guidance. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2020
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
Provider Name/Number Provider Operat.ing Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
Cochran Memorial Hospital (451366) CAH -118.2% $25,305 1 $91,187 $0 0 $0
Cogdell Memorial Hospital (451384) CAH -17.3% $120,064 2 $320,283 $53,961 1 $143,945
Coleman County Medical Center (451347) CAH 9.1% $47,207 1 $168,137 $73,568 2 $262,028
Collingsworth General Hospital (451355) CAH 1.3% $39,332 1 $129,657 $46,214 1 $152,346
Columbus Community Hospital (450370) RPPS 8.3% $156,582 5 $624,452 $27,017 1 $107,745
Comanche County Medical Center (451382) CAH -2.1% $110,650 4 $466,493 $162,295 5 $684,222
Concho County Hospital (451325) CAH -8.1% $46,850 1 $141,644 $57,675 1 $174,374
Coon Memorial Hospital (451331) CAH -14.1% $80,054 2 $307,453 $28,418 1 $109,139
Coryell Memorial Healthcare System (451379) CAH 2.7% $213,338 8 $1,080,683 $259,862 10 $1,316,354
Covenant Health Levelland (450755) RPPS 13.1% $76,948 3 $338,563 $20,700 1 $91,078
Covenant Health Plainview (450539) RPPS 0.0% $252,009 10 $1,250,169 $62,884 2 $311,957
Crane County Hospital District (451353) CAH 23.5% $30,537 1 $78,949 $12,335 0 $31,890
Crockett Medical Center (451393) CAH -16.7% $22,670 0 $59,852 $91,802 2 $242,366
Crosbyton Clinic Hospital (451345) CAH -14.4% $18,064 1 $103,218 $9,098 0 $51,988
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Cuero Regional Hospital (450597) RPPS 2.6% $136,665 $422,973 $122,888 3 $380,335
Culberson Hospital (451338) CAH 11.5% $35,274 1 $104,031 $19,141 0 $56,451
Dimmit Regional Hospital (450620) RPPS 5.4% $60,871 2 $220,462 $54,787 2 $198,429
DIMMIT REGIONAL HOSPITAL (451390) CAH 9.1% $35,842 1 $143,751 $91,082 3 $365,300
Eastland Memorial Hospital (450411) RPPS 17.0% $89,719 3 $407,216 $50,951 2 $231,255
El Campo Memorial Hospital (450694) RPPS 32.4% $121,112 2 $299,604 $48,375 1 $119,669
Electra Memorial Hospital (451343) CAH 16.8% $65,824 2 $222,780 $26,524 1 $89,769
Ennis Regional Medical Center (450833) RPPS -11.4% $137,081 3 $387,815 $83,407 2 $235,968
Faith Community Hospital (450241) RPPS -44.9% $54,341 1 $184,804 $8,947 0 $30,429
Falls Community Hospital and Clinic (450348) RPPS -4.2% $43,906 1 $152,334 $57,930 2 $200,995
Fisher County Hospital District (451313) CAH 3.2% $33,902 1 $101,015 $28,496 1 $84,908
Fort Duncan Regional Medical Center (450092) RPPS 24.2% $452,963 10 $1,276,074 $354,298 8 $998,119
Freestone Medical Center (450658) RPPS -41.4% $49,613 1 $176,918 $23,920 1 $85,297
Frio Regional Hospital (451391) CAH 11.4% $29,878 1 $93,198 $23,499 1 $73,301
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Sequestration Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Provider Name/Number Provider Operat?ng Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss
Golden Plains Community Hospital (451369) CAH 2.0% $81,530 3 $403,798 $105,348 4 $521,764
Gonzales Memorial Hospital (450235) RPPS 6.1% $121,348 3 $417,821 $53,292 1 $183,494
Goodall Witcher Healthcare Foundation (451385) CAH 13.3% $79,191 2 $197,602 $50,191 1 $125,240
Graham Regional Medical Center (450085) RPPS 11.2% $91,416 2 $291,024 $0 0 $0
Guadalupe Regional Medical Center (450104) RPPS 4.2% $601,429 11 $1,469,162 $203,658 4 $497,494
HAMILTON GENERAL HOSPITAL (450754) RPPS -10.3% $102,478 3 $419,890 $26,754 1 $109,622
Hamilton General Hospital (451392) CAH 16.5% $92,106 3 $402,725 $100,808 3 $440,773
Hansford County Hospital District (451344) CAH -8.1% $43,166 1 $183,409 $0 0 $0
Hardeman County Memorial Hospital (451352) CAH 9.5% $40,621 1 $146,944 $92,909 3 $336,089
Haskell Memorial Hospital (451341) CAH 18.7% $32,455 1 $131,433 $2,909 0 $11,779
Heart of Texas Healthcare System (451348) CAH 37.0% $73,225 2 $292,617 $24,812 1 $99,151
Hemphill County Hospital (450578) RPPS 5.5% $24,450 0 $58,970 $1,724 0 $4,158
Hereford Regional Medical Center (450155) RPPS -19.5% $44,378 1 $195,279 $24,183 1 $106,414
Hill Country Memorial Hospital (450604) RPPS 25.9% $549,871 11 $1,486,645 $112,474 2 $304,088
Provider Name/Number Provider Operat.ing Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Hill Regional Hospital (451395) CAH -45.1% $62,712 1 $122,730 $19,224 0 $37,622
Hunt Regional Medical Center (450352) RPPS -7.9% $917,290 20 $2,560,300 $785,644 17 $2,192,855
Huntsville Memorial Hospital (450347) RPPS -15.1% $449,700 10 $1,263,591 $149,083 3 $418,900
Iraan General Hospital District (451307) CAH 40.0% $14,831 0 $40,517 $0 0 $0
Jackson County Hospital (451363) CAH -28.9% $56,301 2 $200,533 $131,060 4 $466,812
Kimble Hospital (451306) CAH 16.3% $51,121 2 $200,218 $80,624 2 $315,767
Knox County Hospital (451394) CAH 16.6% $20,560 0 $63,941 $6,238 0 $19,400
Lake Granbury Medical Center (450596) RPPS 30.2% $423,791 7 $856,355 $74,374 1 $150,288
Lamb Healthcare Center (450698) RPPS 6.1% $23,903 1 $104,239 $15,607 1 $68,059
Lavaca Medical Center (451376) CAH -6.2% $110,796 3 $391,345 $30,751 1 $108,615
Liberty - Dayton Community Hospital (451375) CAH 19.8% $29,867 1 $101,398 $18,044 0 $61,260
Lillian M Hudspeth Memorial Hospital (451324) CAH 17.5% $25,507 1 $83,765 $17,663 0 $58,005
Limestone Medical Center (451303) CAH 84.0% $77,287 2 $260,616 $141,639 4 $477,615
Lynn County Hospital (451351) CAH -6.0% $25,091 1 $89,957 $7,655 0 $27,445
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Provider Name/Number
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Provider
Type

Operating
Margin

Sequestration

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Annual Revenue | Potential Job
Lost Loss

Potential GDP

Loss

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Annual Revenue
Lost

Potential GDP
Loss

Martin County Hospital (451333)
Matagorda Regional Medical Center (450465)
McCamey Hospital (451309)

Medical Arts Hospital (450489)

Medical City Weatherford (450203)
Medina Regional Hospital (451330)
Memorial Hospital - Seminole (451358)
Memorial Medical Center (451356)
Mitchell County Hospital (451342)

Moore County Hospital District (451386)
Muenster Memorial Hospital (451335)
Muleshoe Area Medical Center (451372)
Nacogdoches Medical Center (450656)
Nacogdoches Memorial Hospital (450508)

Provider Name/Number

Navarro Regional Hospital (450447)
Nocona General Hospital (450641)

North Runnels Hospital (451315)

North Texas Medical Center (450090)
Ochiltree General Hospital (451359)

Olney Hamilton Hospital (451354)

Otto Kaiser Memorial Hospital (451364)
Palacios Community Medical Center (451332)
Palestine Regional Medical Center (450747)
Palo Pinto General Hospital (450565)
Pampa Regional Medical Center (450099)
Parkview Hospital (451334)

Parkview Regional Hospital (450400)
Parmer Medical Center (451300)
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CAH
RPPS
CAH
RPPS
RPPS
CAH
CAH
CAH
CAH
CAH
CAH
CAH
RPPS
RPPS

Provider
Type
RPPS
RPPS
CAH
RPPS
CAH
CAH
CAH
CAH
RPPS
RPPS
RPPS
CAH
RPPS
CAH

-71.4%
3.4%
-9.8%
-6.5%
-9.6%
53.6%
-57.1%
-2.1%
-3.4%
5.2%
13.4%
7.5%
8.1%
-5.1%

8.3%
12.4%
-213.3%
6.5%
-30.7%
53%
2.2%
3.7%
5.1%
50.5%
-12.9%
25.1%
-4.9%
-2.2%

$68,574 1
$305,637 6
$24,215 1
$45,881 1
$884,462 15
$73,507 2
$59,448 2
$82,501 2
$72,457 2
$80,597 2
$23,380 0
$31,773 1
$656,718 11
$388,133 8

$353,914

$66,331 2
$42,454 1
$236,013 5
$72,939 1
$54,431 2
$93,186 2
$23,386 0
$313,578 7
$199,551 4
$168,207 4
$20,106 1
$110,194 2
$31,828 1

$192,734
$836,417
$74,604
$139,901
$1,924,921
$252,718
$203,373
$278,983
$214,027
$221,134
$64,843
$121,420
$1,480,670
$1,099,671

$787,344
$249,852
$122,849
$596,431
$187,338
$245,399
$262,460

$62,262
$853,334
$568,541
$497,148

$80,413
$325,416
$111,520

$8,972
$196,899
$18,151
$59,359
$240,212
$85,117
$0
$136,755
$24,100
$8,297
$12,846
$51,166
$232,735
$184,683

$203,337
$45,944
$5,360
$69,120
$62,116
$168,221
$126,667
$15,111
$219,395
$180,856
$19,759
$3,656
$44,882
$13,572
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$25,217
$538,840
$55,923
$180,996
$522,791
$292,634
$0
$462,444
$71,187
$22,765
$35,627
$195,531
$524,736
$523,252

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$452,358
$173,061
$15,509
$174,673
$159,539
$758,412
$356,759
$40,232
$597,036
$515,275
$58,398
$14,623
$132,542
$47,552

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Sequestration
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential GDP Potential Job | Annual Revenue | Potential GDP Potential Job
Provider Name/Number .
Type Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

Pecos County Memorial Hospital (451389) CAH -39.2% $72,019 $268,313 2 $59,376 $221,213 2
Permian Regional Medical Center (450144) RPPS 4.1% $66,359 $193,186 1 $44,775 $130,349 1
Peterson Health (450007) RPPS 1.7% $716,211 $1,908,285 15 $104,806 $279,247 2
Plains Memorial Hospital (451350) CAH -1.7% $37,014 $142,486 1 $24,559 $94,541 1
Rankin County Hospital District (451329) CAH 8.7% $18,693 $36,205 0 $272 $526 0
Reagan Memorial Hospital (451301) CAH -70.5% $13,629 $47,201 0 $16,228 $56,200 0
Reeves County Hospital District (451377) CAH 58.8% $58,944 $142,532 1 $49,729 $120,249 1
Refugio County Memorial Hospital (451317) CAH 41% $70,110 $297,414 2 $133,918 $568,097 4
Rice Medical Center (451312) CAH 5.7% $68,504 $344,858 3 $57,255 $288,230 2
Riceland Healthcare (451328) CAH -1.6% $77,058 $167,065 1 $760,513 $1,648,829 13
Rolling Plains Memorial Hospital (450055) RPPS -8.7% $110,687 $370,096 3 $84,858 $283,732 2
Sabine County Hospital (451361) CAH 8.4% $44,702 $143,449 1 $40,954 $131,420 1
Scenic Mountain Medical Center (450653) RPPS 9.6% $128,106 $344,823 3 $0 $0 0
Schleicher County Medical Center (451304) CAH 10.4% $25,329 $79,213 1 $22,850 $71,459 1

Provider Name/Number

Provider
Type

Operating
Margin

Annual Revenue
Lost

Potential GDP

Loss

Potential Job

Annual Revenue | Potential GDP Potential Job
Loss Lost Loss Loss

Seymour Hospital (450586) RPPS 0.0% $38,546 $136,432 1 $21,889 §77,477 1
Shamrock General Hospital (451340) CAH -49.4% $20,064 $70,279 1 $667 $2,336 0
St Marks Medical Center (670004) RPPS -1.7% $178,784 $482,269 4 $25,360 $68,408 1
Starr County Memorial Hospital (450654) RPPS 2.8% $127,802 $475,296 4 $40,422 $150,328 1
Stephens Memorial Hospital (450498) RPPS 69.4% $38,435 $129,363 1 $24,363 $81,999 1
Stonewall Memorial Hospital (451318) CAH -8.4% $47,687 $155,962 1 $14,760 $48,272 0
Sweeny Community Hospital (451311) CAH 3.8% $84,561 $453,434 3 $11,123 $59,642 0
Swisher Memorial Hospital (451349) CAH 4.1% $37,751 $117,404 1 $27,164 $84,476 1
Texas Health Cleburne (450148) RPPS -5.9% $220,610 $553,919 4 $134,539 $337,806 3
Texas Health Stephenville (450351) RPPS 5.6% $277,241 $862,198 7 $90,190 $280,485 2
Throckmorton County Hospital (451339) CAH -10.2% $19,215 $103,232 1 $9,877 $53,061 0
Titus Regional Medical Center (450080) RPPS -6.2% $286,456 $938,476 7 $23,004 $75,366 1
TMC Bonham Hospital (451370) CAH -0.5% $48,069 $131,612 1 $214,864 $588,298 4
Tyler County Hospital (450460) RPPS 11.9% $38,276 $133,011 1 $7,945 $27,609 0
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For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.
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Provider Name/Number

UT Health Athens (450389)

UT Health Carthage (450210)

UT Health Henderson (450475)

UT Health Jacksonville (450194)

UT Health Pittsburg (451367)

UT Health Quitman (451380)

Uvalde Memorial Hospital (451387)

Val Verde Regional Medical Center (450154)
W J Mangold Memorial Hospital (451337)
Ward Memorial Hospital (451373)
Wilbarger General Hospital (450584)
Winkler County Memorial Hospital (451314)
Wise Health System - East Campus (450271)
Woodland Heights Medical Center (450484)

Provider Name/Number

THE CHARTLS GROLUP

Provider
Type

RPPS
RPPS
RPPS
RPPS
CAH
CAH
CAH
RPPS
CAH
CAH
RPPS
CAH
RPPS
RPPS

Provider
Type

Operating
\YETge]la]

15.5%
8.8%
8.3%
5.4%
3.4%
9.6%

51.5%

10.7%

-9.3%

-3.1%

-2.1%

19.0%

17.0%
6.5%

Operating
Margin

Annual Revenue
Lost

$707,255
$100,410
$189,652
$136,258
$65,608
$74,247
$218,499
$230,592
$55,365
$32,036
$107,994
$19,838
$602,205
$696,655

Annual Revenue
Lost

Sequestration

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

Potential GDP
Loss

$1,925,365
$309,863
$569,607
$403,137
$211,493
$225,623
$769,676
$1,077,296
$225,137
$73,046
$329,789
$70,889
$2,277,998
$1,807,451

Potential Job
Loss

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

Potential GDP
Loss

Potential Job
Loss

Annual Revenue
Lost

Potential Job
Loss

15 $225,720 $614,480 5
2 $46,719 $144,173 1
4 $22,475 $67,503 1
3 $46,777 $138,396 1
2 $85,272 $274,879 2
2 $124,929 $379,639 3
6 $851,606 $2,999,836 23
8 $66,182 $309,193 2
2 $22,222 $90,365 1
1 $52,735 $120,241 1
3 $14,019 $42,811 0
1 $749 $2,677 0

17 $81,715 $309,109 2

14 $232,203 $602,443 5

Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Loss Lost Loss Loss

Yoakum Community Hospital (451346)

©2022 The Chartis Group, LLC

CAH

3.0%

$143,068

$389,311 $89,212 2 $242,759

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






